509086204 03/18/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI895672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd.	03/10/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Advanced Innovation Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	128 Beach Road, #20-01
Internal Address:	Guoco Midtown Office
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	189773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10554413
Patent Number:	10805088
Patent Number:	11251966
Patent Number:	11343103
Patent Number:	10785232
Patent Number:	11334888
Patent Number:	11310032
Patent Number:	10700852
Patent Number:	10846182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-760-6139

Email: apsi@fr.com,loven@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Baile Xie
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49438-0001001

PATENT REEL: 070550 FRAME: 0846

509086204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Christie Loven	
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Loven/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2025	
Total Attachments: 2		

 $source = Fish_Advanced-AdvancedInnovation-signed \#page 1.tiff \\ source = Fish_Advanced-AdvancedInnovation-signed \#page 2.tiff \\$

PATENT REEL: 070550 FRAME: 0847

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") by Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Cayman Islands and having an address at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands (hereinafter the "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "<u>Patents and Applications</u>");

WHEREAS, Advanced Innovation Pte. Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore and having an address at 128 Beach Road, #20-01, Guoco Midtown Office, Singapore 189773 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents and Applications including any and all of the inventions included in or covered by any of the foregoing, the rights to claim priority, and any substitutions, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the following duly authorized signatories of the Assignor and Assignee respectively, on this 10 hday of MARCH, 2025.

Assignor Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd.	Assignee Advanced Innovation Pte. Ltd
Signature	Signature

Name: Pan Shen Title: IP Director

Name: LIM Chiew Hwa Title: IP Director

Schedule A

Reference	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
	16/374,346	2019-04-03	10,554,413B2	2020-02-04
and an analysis of the section of th	16/374,195	2019-04-03	10,805,088B2	2020-10-13
	16/786,949	2020-02-10	11,251,966B2	2022-02-15
	17/235,706	2021-04-20	11,343,103B2	2022-05-24
	16/725,715	2019-12-23	10,785,232B2	2020-09-22
	15/927,337	2018-03-21	11,334,888B2	2022-05-17
	16/490,834	2019-03-28	11,310,032B2	2022-04-19
and the same has transcent and the same district to the same transcent to the same transcent to the same transcent t	16/735,233	2020-01-06	10,700,852B2	2020-06-30
***************************************	16/502,612	2019-07-03	10,846,182B2	2020-11-24

PATENT REEL: 070550 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 03/18/2025